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HOME CARE PACKAGE PRICING SCHEDULE 
Approved Home Care Provider – Suncare Community Services 

Pricing Schedule Effective 1st February 2023 
 

This Schedule provides information on the price for common services you can access through your Home 
Care Package. The costs will be deducted from your overall package budget. There are many other services 
you can access through your Home Care Package that are not listed below. This may include home 
maintenance, aids or equipment which may form part of your Care Plan. Services delivered as part of your 
Care Plan are GST-free. For more information, please call us on 1800 786 227 or email 
admin@suncare.org.au 

 
Approximate 
Home Care Package Amount Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 

Home care package 
funding Annual $ 9,181 $16,148 $35,139 $53,268 

Home care package 
funding Per fortnight $ 352 $ 619 $ 1,348 $ 2,043 

Basic daily fee paid by 
you Per fortnight 

    

 
Care Management 
Care management is an important service that includes coordinating care and services that will help you 
deliver on the goals you identified in your Care Plan. Every Home Care Package will require some level of 
care management. 

 

Approach to care management 

Suncare have a dedicated Care Coordinator who is the central point 
of contact for Home Care Package customers. The Care Coordinator 
works with you to build your goals and your support team to assist 
you in achieving these goals. 

Care Management Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 

Fully managed by 
provider 

Per fortnight $65 $123.87 $260 $325 

Fully managed by 
provider 

Approx. no. 
hours per 
fortnight 

 
1 

 
2 

 
4 

 
5 

Self-managed by you Per fortnight $ N/A $ N/A $ N/A $ N/A 

 
Self-managed by you 

Approx. no. 
hours per 
fortnight 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 
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Price for Common 
Services 

How the 
provider 
delivers 
services 

 
Standard 

Hours 

Non- 
Standard 

Hours 

 
Saturday 

 
Sunday 

 
Public 

Holiday 

Personal care 
(Per hour) 

  
$68.00 

 
$76.16 

 
$102.00 

 
$136.00 

 
$170.00 

In-home respite 
(Per hour) 

  
$68.00 

 
$76.16 

 
$102.00 

 
$136.00 

 
$170.00 

Cleaning and household   
$68.00 

 
$76.16 

 
$102.00 

 
$136.00 

 
$170.00 tasks  

(Per hour)  

Social Support 
(Per hour) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$68.00 

 
$76.16 

 
$102.00 

 
$136.00 

 
$170.00 

Transport  

(Per hour)  
By own 
staff or 
other 
providers 
provider 

 
$68.00 

 
$76.16 

 
$102.00 

 
$136.00 

 
$170.00 

Social Support 
(Group) 

 
$22.67 

 
$25.39 

 
$34.00 

 
$45.33 

 
$56.67 

Light gardening 
(Per hour) 

 
$75.00 

 
$84.00 

 
$112.50 

 
$150.00 

 
$187.50 

Nursing 
(Per hour) 

 
$125.00 

 
$140.00 

 
$187.50 

 
$250.00 

 
$312.50 

 
Allied Health Services 
(Per hour) 

 
$150.00 

 
$168.00 

 
$225.00 

 
$300.00 

 
$375.00 

Allied Health Assistant 
(Per hour) 

  
$80.00 

 
$89.60 

 
$120.00 

 
$160.00 

 
$200.00 

Allied Health  

(Group) 

  
$30.00 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

Sleepover 
(Per visit) 

  
$255.00 

 

 
$ - 

 
$266.50 

 
$292.75 

 
$440.00 

24 Block Respite 
(Per visit) 

  
$843.00 

 

 
$ - 

 
$1264.80 

 
$1686.40 

 
$2108.00 

Cottage Respite 
(Per day) 

  
$499.00 

 

 
$ - 

 
$646.00 

 
$847.00 

 
$1045.00 

 

Other Costs Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 

Package management Per fortnight $ 35.21 $61.94 $134.78 $204.32 

Staff travel costs Per km Suncare do not charge travel to come to your home, this is included 
in our service rate. 

Cancellation fee  Service cancellation requires a minimum 24 hours’ notice. 
Cancellations made with less than 24 hours’ notice will be charged 
at the full price of the service.  

Third party engagement   If you choose to use a third-party provider to deliver your services 
and the rate exceeds Suncare’s published rate, the higher rate will 
be charged to your package for the hours delivered. This rate will 
be discussed with you prior to the services being delivered. 




