

Maroochydore Homemaker Centre – Level 1 11-55 Maroochy Boulevard Maroochydore, QLD 4558 PO Box 1896, Sunshine Plaza, QLD 4558 ABN 36 301 121 574

HOME CARE PACKAGE PRICING SCHEDULE

Approved Home Care Provider – Suncare Community Services Pricing Schedule Effective 1st February 2023

This Schedule provides information on the price for common services you can access through your Home Care Package. The costs will be deducted from your overall package budget. There are many other services you can access through your Home Care Package that are not listed below. This may include home maintenance, aids or equipment which may form part of your Care Plan. Services delivered as part of your Care Plan are GST-free. For more information, please call us on 1800 786 227 or email admin@suncare.org.au

Approximate Home Care Package Amount		Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4
Home care package funding	Annual	\$ 9,181	\$16,148	\$35,139	\$53,268
Home care package funding	Per fortnight	\$ 352	\$ 619	\$ 1,348	\$ 2,043
Basic daily fee paid by you	Per fortnight				

Care Management

Care management is an important service that includes coordinating care and services that will help you deliver on the goals you identified in your Care Plan. Every Home Care Package will require some level of care management.

Approach to care management		Suncare have a dedicated Care Coordinator who is the central point of contact for Home Care Package customers. The Care Coordinator works with you to build your goals and your support team to assist you in achieving these goals.					
	Care Management		Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	
	Fully managed by provider	Per fortnight	\$65	\$123.87	\$260	\$325	
	Fully managed by provider	Approx. no. hours per fortnight	1	2	4	5	
	Self-managed by you	Per fortnight	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	
	Self-managed by you	Approx. no. hours per fortnight	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	

Price for Common Services	How the provider delivers services	Standard Hours	Non- Standard Hours	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holiday
Personal care (Per hour)		\$68.00	\$76.16	\$102.00	\$136.00	\$170.00
In-home respite (Per hour)		\$68.00	\$76.16	\$102.00	\$136.00	\$170.00
Cleaning and household tasks (Per hour)	By own staff or other providers provider	\$68.00	\$76.16	\$102.00	\$136.00	\$170.00
Social Support (Per hour)		\$68.00	\$76.16	\$102.00	\$136.00	\$170.00
Transport (Per hour)		\$68.00	\$76.16	\$102.00	\$136.00	\$170.00
Social Support (Group)		\$22.67	\$25.39	\$34.00	\$45.33	\$56.67
Light gardening (Per hour)		\$75.00	\$84.00	\$112.50	\$150.00	\$187.50
Nursing (Per hour)		\$125.00	\$140.00	\$187.50	\$250.00	\$312.50
Allied Health Services (Per hour)		\$150.00	\$168.00	\$225.00	\$300.00	\$375.00
Allied Health Assistant (Per hour)		\$80.00	\$89.60	\$120.00	\$160.00	\$200.00
Allied Health (Group)		\$30.00	-	-	-	-
Sleepover (Per visit)		\$255.00	\$ -	\$266.50	\$292.75	\$440.00
24 Block Respite (Per visit)		\$843.00	\$ -	\$1264.80	\$1686.40	\$2108.00
Cottage Respite (Per day)		\$499.00	\$ -	\$646.00	\$847.00	\$1045.00

Other Costs		Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	
Package management	Per fortnight	\$ 35.21	\$61.94	\$134.78	\$204.32	
Staff travel costs		Suncare do not charge travel to come to your home, this is included				
		in our service rate.				
Cancellation fee		Service cancellation requires a minimum 24 hours' notice. Cancellations made with less than 24 hours' notice will be charged at the full price of the service.				
Third party engagement		If you choose to use a third-party provider to deliver your services and the rate exceeds Suncare's published rate, the higher rate will be charged to your package for the hours delivered. This rate will be discussed with you prior to the services being delivered.				